
H0169-001 

Page 1 of 2 
 
   

 

 

 
 

First Amendment to the Dual Special Needs Plan (DSNP) Contract 
 
This Amendment to Contract Number H0169-001 is effective as of January 1, 2022, between the 
Iowa Department of Human Services (the “Department”) and UnitedHealthcare of the Midwest 
(“MA Health Plan). 
 
Section 1:  Amendment to Contract Language 
The Contract is amended as follows: 
 
Revision 1.  Appendix A of the Contact is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached 
Appendix A.  
 
 
Section 2:  Ratification & Authorization 
Except as expressly amended and supplemented herein, the Contract shall remain in full force 
and effect, and the parties hereby ratify and confirm the terms and conditions thereof.  Each party 
to this Amendment represents and warrants to the other that it has the right, power, and authority 
to enter into and perform its obligations under this Amendment, and it has taken all requisite 
actions (corporate, statutory, or otherwise) to approve execution, delivery and performance of 
this Amendment, and that this Amendment constitutes a legal, valid, and binding obligation.  
 
Section 3:  Execution 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth above and for 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged, the parties have entered into the above Amendment and have caused their 
duly authorized representatives to execute this Amendment. 

 
Contractor, UnitedHealthcare of the Midwest   Agency, Iowa Department of Human Services
Signature of Authorized Representative:   
 

 

Date:  
 
5/18/2021       

Signature of Authorized Representative: 
 

 

Date:         
 
5/24/2021       

Printed Name:  Jamie Bruce Printed Name:  Julie Lovelady  
Title:  UHC Missouri & Iowa Health Plan CEO Title:  Medicaid Director  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



H0169-001 

Page 2 of 2 
 
   

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

APPENDIX A 
 

MA-PD PLANS  
APPLICABLE SERVICE AREAS AND  

DUAL ELIGIBLE AND OTHER DUAL ELIGIBLE CATEGORIES 
 
 

MA-PD PLAN 
NAME 

CONTRACT 
NUMBER 

SERVICE AREA SPECIAL 
NEEDS 
PLAN (Y/N) 

APPLICABLE 
CATEGORY OF 
DUAL ELIGIBLE 
OR OTHER DUAL 
ELIGIBLE  

UnitedHealthcare 
of the Midwest, 
Inc.   

H0169-001 Adair, Allamakee 
Appanoose, Benton 
Black Hawk, Boone 
Bremer, Buchanan 
Buena Vista, Butler 
Calhoun, Carroll 
Cass, Cedar, Cerro Gordo 
Cherokee, Chickasaw 
Clarke, Clay, Clayton 
Clinton, Crawford 
Dallas, Davis, Delaware 
Des Moines, Dickinson 
Fayette, Floyd, Franklin 
Greene, Grundy, Guthrie 
Hamilton, Hancock, Hardin 
Henry, Howard, Humboldt 
Ida, Iowa, Jackson, Jasper 
Jefferson, Johnson, Jones 
Keokuk, Kossuth, Lee 
Linn, Louisa, Lucas 
Lyon, Madison, Mahaska 
Marion, Marshall, Mills 
Monona, Monroe, 
Muscatine, O'Brien, 
Plymouth, Pocahontas 
Polk, Pottawattamie 
Poweshiek, Sac, Scott 
Sioux, Story, Tama 
Van Buren, Wapello 
Warren, Washington 
Wayne, Webster 
Winnebago, Winneshiek 
Woodbury, Wright 

Y FBDE, QMB Only, 
QMB Plus, and 
SLMB Plus  

 


